FW4A (50/60 Hz)
Chilled Water
Fan Coil
1200 Thru 2000 CFM
Product Data
Carrier’s FW4A Chilled Water multipoise fan coils are designed to cover a wide range of air handling
requirements. They are compact and ready to fit where needed — in the basement, crawlspace, attic, utility
room, or closet.

Typical Wiring Schematic……………………………………………………………. 9
Guide Specification……………………………………………………………………. 10
Model Number Nomenclature
FW4A S N F 12 OOO  BBBA
Factory installed options
Electric Heater (kw)
005: 5 kW, 008: 8kW, …
CFM/100 @ 0.2 external static
 pressure & high speed
F - Full single piece cabinet
B - Modular cabinet
Voltage N= 208/230v,1-60 Hz& S =220-240,1-50 Hz
SAMCO
Series Name
Quality Assurance
2
Physical Data
Model FW4A Size
FW4A12 FW4A14 FBWA16 FW4A18 FW4A20
CFM* 1210 1394 1622 1788 1967
Cooling Capacity (kw)* 10.8 12.5 14.2 16.7 21.5
Colling Capacity (kbtuh) 36.9 42.7 48.5 57 73.4
SHR 0.75 0.75 0.76 0.74 0.71
Elec.Heater (Option) watts** 5 (Recommended) 8 (Recommended)
Power Supply 220-240 1-50Hz or 220-240 1-60Hz
Motor HP( Nominal) 1/3 1/3 1/2 3/4 3/4
Input Watts @ Med Speed & 25 Pa
ESP
400 540 620 900 1000
Number of Motors
Coil Material Copper Tube / Aluminum Fins With Lanced Sine Wave
Coil Face Area, m^2 0.28 0.32 0.41 0.51 0.69
Coil Connection Type Sweat Type
Coil Connection Size 5/8 7/8
Number of Rows 3
Fin Denisty/ Inch 15
Drain Connections Size (inch) 3/4
Blower type Double inlet forward curve
Blower Diameter / Width, mm 10.63/7.12 10.62/9.5 11.87/9.62
Filter Type
Permanent type, Al frame 1 inch, Flame retardant polyester
fibers
* At 26.7/19 c approach, 6.7 c water inlet/ 12.7c water outlet, High Speed @ 50 Pa ESP.
** In field installation option.
3
F
W
4A
Performance Data - (50/60 HZ)
F
W
4A
Fan Speed High
  FW4A12
Medium Low High
  FW4A14
Medium Low High
  FW4A16
Medium Low
Capacity (KW) 10.8 9.8 8.8 12.5 11.4 10.4 14.2 13.7 12.9
Capacity (Btu/Hr)
CFM
36,850 33,438 30,026 42,650 38,897 35,485 48,450 46,744 44,015
1210 1058 925 1394 1232 1046 1622 1535 1422
Ex
te